	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	TOTAL COLUMN COL
(Rev. 10/02) PA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	(IENIO ONE)
6/30/2005)	Attorney Docket No. MS1-2311US
,,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ned B. Friend	Name: Microsoft Corporation
Petru M. Moidovanu	
Jane T. Kim	Internal Address:
Miladin Pavlicic	FMU(1600.
Shiraz J. Cupala	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Street Address: One Microsoft Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	
I ⊠ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame ou Dadward Curta MA Zin: 08052
Other .	City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98052
Execution Date: 01/05/2005; 01/06/2005; 01/10/2005	5. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
10/988,718, filed 11/15/2004	
10,000,110,1111111111111111111111111111	
Additional n	umber(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC	7, 1001100 (01 01 1011)
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
421 W. Riverside, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	o. Deposit account number.
City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201	12-0769
1	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
·	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the force.	agoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	agoing maximation to the and correct and only attached voley
is a ado copy of the original accument.	
1 2 2 2	02/02/2005
Michael K. Colby, Reg# 45816	1000 11.600 V
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet attachments and document: 10

PLL

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No. M51-2311US M5 Docket No. 310943.01 Serial No. 10/988,718

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PLL

Serial Number	10/988,718
Filing Date	11/15/2004
Filing Date	Ned B. Friend
Inventorship	Microsoft Compression
Applicant	Naci objection
Aftorney's Docket No.	WD1-2011UB
MSDocket No	310943.01
The Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-	

Title: Role-Dependent Action For An Electronic Form

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

### Assignor(s):

Ned B. Friend 1304 E. Harrison St., Apt. 6 Seattle, WA 98102

Petru M. Moldovanu 14107 177th CT NE Redmond, WA 98052

Jane T. Kim 2504 Western Ave., #324 Seattle, WA 98121

Miladin Pavlicic 52072 Aachen Ritterstrasse 23, Germany

Shiraz J. Cupala 6523 40th Ave. NE Seattle, WA 98115

#### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

#### <u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Role-

Dependent Action For An Electronic Form," for which:

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. MS1-2311US MS Docket No. 310943.01 Serial No. 10/988.718

a p	rovisional application fo	r United	States	Letters Patent v	vas filed	onar	id was
given U.S. Seri	al Noand/or						
🛭 a no	on-provisional applicatio	n for Un	ited Sta	tes Letters Paten	t was:		
	$\boxtimes$	filed	on	11/15/2004	and	was	given
IIS Serial No	10/988.718: or filed con	currently	y herew	ri <b>th.</b>			

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States Tentroring letters

Attorney Docket No. MS1-2311US MS Docket No. 310943.01 Serial No. 10/988,718

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

San 05 2005

Date

01/05/2005

Date

Date

Date

Ned B. Friend

etru M Moldovanu

Jane T Kim

Miladin Pavlicic

Shiraz I Cupala

Attorney Docket No. MS1-2311US MS Docket No. 310943.01 Serial No. 10/988,718

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	10/988,718
Filing Date	11/15/2004
Inventorship	Ned B. Friend
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Applicant	MS1-2311US
Attorney's Docket No.	21/1042 01
MSDocket No	

Title: Role-Dependent Action For An Electronic Form

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

#### Assignor(s):

Ned B. Friend 1304 E. Harrison St., Apt. 6 Seattle, WA 98102

Petru M. Moldovanu 14107 177th CT NE Redmond, WA 98052

Jane T. Kim 2504 Western Ave., #324 Seattle, WA 98121

Miladin Pavlicic 52072 Aachen Ritterstrasse 23, Germany

Shiraz J. Cupala 6523 40th Ave. NE Seattle, WA 98115

#### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

#### <u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Role-

Dependent Action For An Electronic Form," for which:

PATENT

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. MS1-2311US MS Docket No. 310943.01 Serial No. 10/988,718

□ a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on......and was given U.S. Serial No. ...and/or
□ a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:
□ filed on 11/15/2004 and was given U.S. Serial No. 10/988,718; or filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters PATENT.

Page 2 of 3 REEL: 015651 FRAME: 0205

Attorney Docket No. M51-2311US MS Docket No. 310943.01 Senal No. 10/988,718

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

	·
Date	Ned B. Friend
Date 1 / 6 / 20•5	Petru M Moldovanu
Date	Janua Kim
Date	Miladin Pavlicic
	Shiraz I. Cupala

Attorney Docket No. M\$1-2311US MS Docket No. 310943.01 Scrial No. 10/988,718

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	10/988,718
Filing Date	11/15/2004
Inventorship	Ned B. Friend
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	M51-2311US
MSDocket No	310943.01
Title: Role-Dependent Action For An Electronic Form	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

#### Assignor(s)

Ned B. Friend 1304 E. Harrison St., Apt. 6 Seattle, WA 98102

Petru M. Moldovanu 14107 177th CT NE Redmond, WA 98052

jane T. Kim 2504 Western Ave., #324 Seattle, WA 98121

Miladin Pavlicic 52072 Aachen Ritterstrasse 23. Germany

Shiraz J. Cupala 6523 40th Ave. NE Seattle, WA 98115

#### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

#### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Role-

Dependent Action For An Electronic Form," for which:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT +ॡEEL%015651 FRAME%0207

Attorney Docket No. M\$1-2311US M\$ Docket No. 310943.01 Serial No. 10/988,718

🗌 a provis	sional application	for United	i States	Letters Patent	was filed	i ona	ind was
given U.S. Serial N	oand/or						
🛭 а поп-рі	rovisional applicati	ion for Un	ited Sta	ites Letters Pater	it was:		
	$\boxtimes$	filed	on	11/1,5/2004	and	was	given
US Social No. 10/	988 718: or filed co	ncurrently	v herew	rith.			

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSICNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSICNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Page 2 of 3

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date	Ned B. Friend
Date	Petru M Moldovanu
Date 1/10/2005 Date	Jane T Kim  Mladin Paulicic  Miladin Pavlicic
Date	Shiraz J. Cupala